506036932 04/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6083647

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
AVRUM ISAAC COHEN			02/09/2016	
DIHUI HONG			02/09/2016	
STEVEN LUKE			02/09/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name: MOLECULAR DEVICES, LLC				
Street Address:	3860 N. FIRST STREET			
City:	SAN JO	SAN JOSE		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95134			
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 5897699		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Application Number:	1	5897699		
••				
CORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	(630)286-7611		
		the e-mail address first; if that is		
Phone:		r if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 330-286-7600	sent via US Mali.	
		nail@mfgip.com		
		ACCRACKEN & GILLEN LLC		
•		315 WEST 22ND STREET		
Address Line 2: SUIT		SUITE 225		
Address Line 4:	(DAK BROOK, ILLINOIS 60523		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		C0493/40828A	C0493/40828A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RIYAZHASSAN M. ASARIA	RIYAZHASSAN M. ASARIA	
SIGNATURE:		/RIYAZHASSAN M. ASARIA/	/RIYAZHASSAN M. ASARIA/	
DATE SIGNED:		04/29/2020	04/29/2020	
Fotal Attachments: 2		•		
ource=20200429_40828	A_Assign	ment#page1.tif		
ource=20200429_40828	A_Assign	ment#page2.tif		

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid to me, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

AVRUM ISAAC COHEN residing at 108 Governors Circle, Downingtown, Pennsylvania 19335 United States of America, citizen of United States of America;

DIHUI HONG residing at 2415 Cooper Creek Road, Chester Springs Pennsylvania 19425 United States of America, citizen of United States of America;

STEVEN LUKE residing at 1216 Norwood House Road, Downingtown, Pennsylvania 19335 United States of America, citizen of United States of America;

do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto;

Molecular Devices, LLC

having principal offices at 1311 Orleans Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089;

(hereinafter "Assignce"), their successors, legal representatives and assigns my entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all of my inventions and discoveries entitled:

System and Method for Image Analysis of Multi-Dimensional Data

as described and/or claimed in our United States Patent Application Serial Number 15/019411 and filing date of February 9, 2016 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; in and to the right to file a nonprovisional patent applications in the name of Assignce, its designee, in all of our names, or in any other name or names, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in any or all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified United States patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory; in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent that issue on any of the aforesaid nonprovisional applications, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuationsin-part of any and all of said nonprovisional applications, and any and all reissues, renewals and extensions of any of said Letters Patent, such that the same right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, shall be as full and complete as that that would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We further hereby covenant and agree, for the same consideration, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable to sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

SIGNED this ______ day of February, 2016, at ______ AVRUM ISAAC COHEN Witness Loren A Ktauff SIGNED this ______ day of February, 2016, at _______ DUNING town ._____ 1/4 **DIHUI HONG** Witness Loren A. SIGNED this ______ day of February, 2016, at ______ Jowningtown PA STEVEN LOKE Bruce L. Conzoqa